

2019 TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP UPGRADE

| Bids Received: August 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. | | | | | Bidder #1 | | Bidder #2 | |
|---|----------|--|-------|--------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | | | Outdoor Lighting Const. Co., Inc. 8628 W. Calumet Road Milwaukee, WI 53224 | | MP Systems, Inc. 5477 S. Westridge Court New Berlin, WI 53151 | |
| Line No. | Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Approx. Quantities | Unit Bid Price | Amount Bid | Unit Bid Price | Amount Bid |
| 1 | 1 | REMOVE EXISTING EVP SYSTEM COMPONENTS (Sunset & Sentry) | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,084.00 | \$ 2,084.00 | \$ 1,110.19 | \$ 1,110.19 |
| 2 | 2 | REMOVE EXISTING DETECTORS WITH BULBS (Sunset & Sentry) | EACH | 3 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 1,296.00 | \$ 953.92 | \$ 2,861.76 |
| 3 | 3 | CABINET WORK FOR FULL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT (Sunset & Sentry) | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,599.00 | \$ 2,599.00 | \$ 869.13 | \$ 869.13 |
| 4 | 4 | CABINET WORK FOR SYSTEM DETECTOR ADDITION (Northview & University) | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,343.00 | \$ 2,343.00 | \$ 869.13 | \$ 869.13 |
| 5 | 5 | EVP PHASE SELECTOR CARD SYSTEM, TOMAR STROBECOM II | EACH | 1 | \$ 4,946.00 | \$ 4,946.00 | \$ 4,152.70 | \$ 4,152.70 |
| 6 | 6 | EVP PHASE DETECTOR, SINGLE CHANNEL, TOMAR STROBECOM II DETOC SERIES WITH LED | EACH | 4 | \$ 1,363.00 | \$ 5,452.00 | \$ 1,025.66 | \$ 4,102.64 |
| 7 | 7 | EVP DETECTOR WIRE | L. F. | 1500 | \$ 1.34 | \$ 2,010.00 | \$ 4.45 | \$ 6,675.00 |
| 8 | 10012 | CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH. WDOT 652.0225 | L. F. | 450 | \$ 12.15 | \$ 5,467.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 3,375.00 |
| 9 | 10025 | PULL BOXES STEEL 24x36-INCH, WDOT 653.0135 | EACH | 1 | \$ 798.00 | \$ 798.00 | \$ 1,255.68 | \$ 1,255.68 |
| 10 | 10031 | CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101 | EACH | 1 | \$ 974.80 | \$ 974.80 | \$ 963.64 | \$ 963.64 |
| 11 | 10141 | PEDESTAL BASES, WDOT 657.0100 | EACH | 1 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 328.84 | \$ 328.84 |
| 12 | 10170 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 10-FT, WDOT 657.0430 | EACH | 1 | \$ 455.00 | \$ 455.00 | \$ 559.19 | \$ 559.19 |
| 13 | 14003 | TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT (Northview & University) | S. Y. | 200 | \$ 9.64 | \$ 1,928.00 | \$ 38.64 | \$ 7,728.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL | | \$ 30,598.30 | | \$ 34,850.90 |

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$35,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Outdoor Lighting Constr. Co., Inc., in the amount of \$30,598.30